503195545 02/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D		I	
		Name	Execution Date
HAITAO JI		Hume	10/02/2014
BINXUN YU			09/28/2014
MIN ZHANG			10/02/2014
WENXING GUO			10/02/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	UNIVER	SITY OF UTAH	
Street Address:	201 PRE	ESIDENT'S CIRCLE	
City:	SALT LA	AKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84112		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:	1	4377839	
	! '		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(678)420-9301	
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Correspondence will b	e sent to provided;	•	
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; 6 s	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 6 s E	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 6 S E 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; 6 s 5 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET GUITE 1000	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 6 s 5 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 6 5 8 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET GUITE 1000	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 6 5 8 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET GUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; 6 5 8 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET GUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 21101.0263U2	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; 6 5 8 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET GUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 21101.0263U2 SCOTT D. MARTY, J.D., PH.D.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	e sent to provided; 6 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 21101.0263U2 SCOTT D. MARTY, J.D., PH.D. /Scott D. Marty, Reg. No. 53,277/ 02/26/2015	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=21101.0263U2 E	e sent to provided; 6 5 8 9 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 78-420-9300 prattt@ballardspahr.com BALLARD SPAHR LLP 99 PEACHTREE STREET GUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 21101.0263U2 SCOTT D. MARTY, J.D., PH.D. /Scott D. Marty, Reg. No. 53,277/	

source=21101.0263U2 Executed Inventor Assignment#page3.tif
source=21101.0263U2 Executed Inventor Assignment#page4.tif
source=21101.0263U2 Executed Inventor Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HAITAO JI, whose postal address is 2249 Belaire Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, U.S.A.; BINXUN YU, whose postal address is 885 Gannan Road, Gansu Province, Lanzhou 730030, China; MIN ZHANG, whose postal address is 2249 Belaire Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, U.S.A.; and WENXING GUO, whose postal address is 355 Douglas Street, Apt. #3, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in "SUBSTITUTED 1H-INDAZOL-1-OL ANALOGS AS INHIBITORS OF BETA CATENIN/TCF PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTIONS," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 8, 2014 and assigned Application No. 14/377,839, for which an International Patent Application was filed on February 10, 2013, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2013/025474, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 10, 2012, and assigned Application No. 61/597,640; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH whose post-office address is 201 S. President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84112, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, HAITAO JI, BINXUN YU, MIN ZHANG and WENXING GUO, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. or foreign Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for UNIVERSITY

1708868v1

PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0900

OF UTAH's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $2n\lambda$ day of october, 2014.

7³ (L.S.) HAITAQ/

State of	Utah	
County of	Salt Lake	

, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, came <u>Ita: 19051</u>, to me known and On October 2 known to be the individual described in and who executed the ASSIGNMENT of the invention "SUBSTITUTED 1H-INDAZOL-1-OL ANALOGS AS INHIBITORS OF BETA CATENIN/TCF PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTIONS" on behalf of the University of Utah, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jan 28-24



PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0901

1708868v1

Attorney Docket No. 21101.0263U2 Page 3 of 5

-sptemper_		
	D. 4	
	<u>Ann</u> in BINXUN YU	(L.S.)
	DUNACA IC	
ate of		
sunty of		

INTERACTIONS" on behalf of the University of Utah, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1708868v1



Attorney Docket No. 21101.0263U2 Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this	2nd day of
- O to b Or	

Mh 2 Kor MIN ZHANG (L.S.)

State of	Utch
County of	Solt Lake

On <u>Chapter</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, came <u>Min Zhana</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the ASSIGNMENT of the invention "SUBSTITUTED IH-INDAZOL-I-OL ANALOGS AS INHIBITORS OF BETA CATENIN/TCF PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTIONS" on behalf of the University of Utah, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

C Marci Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jan 23, 207

Notary Public CARLA G. MacQUEEN Commission Explore My Commission Explore January 28, 2017 Bitete of Utah

*3*3

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have executed this Assignment this/M	day of
QCkolorer	<u> </u>	
	WENXING GUO	(L.S.)
State of Sett Latter (the h	
County of Sthe Lake		
······································	¥	

On <u>CX + Dec 1</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, came <u>Why Ying Guess</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the ASSIGNMENT of the invention "SUBSTITUTED IH-INDAZOL-1-OL ANALOGS AS INHIBITORS OF BETA CATENIN/TCF PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTIONS" on behalf of the University of Utah, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jon 22,207



1708868v1

RECORDED: 02/26/2015